
Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.4449.57KUSRomy BÜHLER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -1.40 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.90

1 26.13B

2A
3T 1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-34.002
2Lz+2T 3.530.33 101013.203
CoSp1 1.60-1001-1-0.101.704

0001 2.3000.002.305 SpSq2
1010 5.3900.335.066 x2A+2T

7 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0FSSp2
8 1.87 0.50 1 2.370 1 1 1x2F
9 1.65 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0x2Lo

10 2.00 -0.30 -2 1.700 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1
27.08 25.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.25
2.25

3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.08
3.17
3.42

Choreography 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.251.60 3.33
Interpretation 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.001.60 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.13

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.1645.56HZHRebecca MÜLLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.20 -1 -2 -1 0 0 1.50

2 20.40

2F
2Lz+2T+2Lo 4.700.00 0-2 0004.702
2F+2T 3.000.00 000003.003
1A 0.800000-10.000.804

1000 1.6710.171.505 LSp1
1010 4.0710.673.406 SpSq4

7 3.52 0.00 -2 3.520 0 0 0x2Lz+2T
8 2.50 -0.10 -1 2.400 0 0 -2CCoSp2
9 2.00 -0.10 -2 1.900 0 0 -1FCSp2

10 1.70 -0.10 -1 1.600 0 0 -12F
24.82 25.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
2.00
2.25

3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00
3.00 2.50 2.00 2.50
3.25 2.75 2.25 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.33
2.67

Choreography 1.75 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.751.60 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 3.25 2.25 2.25 2.751.60 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.40

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.8840.75HZHLarissa KALISCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70

3 21.87

2F
1A 0.800.00 00 1000.802
2Lz 1.70-0.20 -10-10-11.903
FCSp1 1.60-1000-1-0.101.704

-1001 1.40-1-0.101.505 LSp1
0000 2.30-10.002.306 SpSq2

7 3.52 0.00 -1 3.520 0 0 0x2Lz+2T
8 1.65 0.17 0 1.820 1 0 1x2Lo
9 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0x2F

10 2.00 0.17 1 2.171 0 0 0CCoSp1
18.94 18.88

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.25
2.75

3.50 2.75 2.75 2.50
3.50 2.25 2.75 2.75
3.75 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.58
2.92

Choreography 2.25 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.001.60 2.75
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 2.50 3.00 2.751.60 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.87

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.2138.81YVEDéborah PISA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.70 -0.40 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 3.30

4 19.60

2Lz+2T+1Lo
2F 2.200.50 10 1111.702
2Lo 1.670.17 001011.503
FCSp1 1.70000000.001.704

-2-10-2 1.28-1-0.401.685 1A+2T+SEQ
-1000 0.6000.000.606 1Lz

7 1.80 0.17 1 1.970 0 0 1SSp3
8 2.29 -0.10 -1 2.190 -1 0 0x2T+2S+SEQ
9 1.80 0.00 -1 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

10 2.50 0.00 -2 2.502 0 0 0CCoSp2
19.27 19.21

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
2.00

3.50 2.75 2.75 3.00
3.50 2.25 2.25 2.00
3.75 2.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.17
2.58

Choreography 1.75 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.501.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.00 3.25 2.25 2.25 2.251.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.7938.52KUSCarla SZOLANSKY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.70 -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.30

5 17.73

2Lz+1Lo+2T
2F+2T 3.000.00 00 00-13.002
FCSp 0.000.00 -----0.003
SpSq3 3.27011000.173.104

1000 1.6500.001.655 x2Lo
0000 0.8800.000.886 x1A

7 3.52 -0.20 -1 3.32-1 0 0 -1x2Lz+2T
8 3.00 0.00 -1 3.000 0 0 0CCoSp3
9 1.87 0.00 -1 1.870 0 0 0x2F

10 1.50 0.00 -1 1.500 1 0 0LSp1
22.22 21.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.75
2.00

2.00 2.50 2.50 2.75
2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25
3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
2.17
2.25

Choreography 1.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.501.60 2.25
Interpretation 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.001.60 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.73

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.7337.39ZUEMariella ZIMMERMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.17 0 0 1 0 1 1.87

6 18.66

2F
2Lo+2Lo 2.40-0.60 -2-2 -2-2-23.002
2Lz+2T 2.60-0.60 -2-2-20-23.203
FCSp1 1.70000000.001.704

-2-2-2-2 2.26-2-0.602.865 x2S+2T
-1001 2.20-1-0.102.306 SpSq2

7 0.88 0.00 0 0.880 0 0 0x1A
8 1.70 0.33 1 2.030 1 0 1CoSp1
9 2.09 -0.30 -1 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1x2Lz

10 2.00 0.00 -1 2.001 0 0 0CCoSp1
21.43 19.73

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.75
2.25

3.50 2.75 2.25 2.50
3.00 2.50 2.00 2.25
3.25 2.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.25
2.25

Choreography 2.00 3.25 2.50 1.75 2.501.60 2.33
Interpretation 2.25 3.75 2.50 2.00 2.251.60 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.66

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.7936.99HZHEnikö VASAS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.70

7 21.20

FCSp1
2F 1.700.00 00 0001.702
2Lz 1.900.00 100001.903
2A< 0.30-3-3-3-3-3-0.500.804

0012 1.67-10.171.505 LSp1
0001 3.10-10.003.106 SpSq3

7 3.30 0.17 1 3.472 0 -1 0x2Lo+2Lo
8 3.52 -0.60 -2 2.920 -2 -2 -2x2F+2Lo
9 1.43 -1.00 -3 0.43-3 -3 -3 -3x3T<

10 2.00 -0.40 -2 1.60-1 -1 -1 -2CCoSp1
20.95 18.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

3.75 2.25 2.50 3.00
3.25 2.25 2.75 2.75
3.75 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.67
2.58

Choreography 2.75 3.50 2.25 2.50 2.751.60 2.67
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.751.60 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.20

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.8736.67ZOEJacqueline BERGAMIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.56 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.96

8 18.80

2Lz+2T+SEQ
2F<+2T+SEQ 0.84-0.60 -2-2 -2-2-31.442
CUSp2 1.80-0.20 -10-10-22.003
1A 1.13211000.330.804

-1-200 2.88-1-0.203.085 x2S+2Lo
0000 2.30-10.002.306 SpSq2

7 1.70 -0.10 -1 1.600 0 -1 0FUSp1
8 0.66 0.00 0 0.660 0 0 -1x1Lz
9 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 -1 0x2F

10 2.50 0.33 2 2.830 1 0 1CCoSp2
18.91 17.87

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.75
1.75

3.25 2.75 2.25 2.75
3.25 2.25 2.00 2.00
3.50 2.75 1.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.58
2.33
2.25

Choreography 2.25 3.25 2.50 2.00 2.501.60 2.42
Interpretation 1.75 3.25 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.5733.71BIENoémie RESBEUT 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.70

9 20.14

2F+2T
2Lo 1.500.00 00 00-11.502
FCoSp1 1.50-0.20 -10-11-11.703
SpSq2 2.30000000.002.304

1001 1.0500.170.885 x1A
101-3 2.4310.332.106 CoSp2

7 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.870 -3 -3 -3x2F
8 2.09 -0.10 -1 1.990 0 0 -1x2Lz
9 1.43 -0.20 -1 1.23-1 0 0 -1x2S

10 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -USp
16.87 15.57

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.25

3.25 2.50 2.75 3.00
3.00 2.25 2.75 2.25
3.00 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.42
2.58

Choreography 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.501.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.251.60 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.14

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.1633.36DUBDaniela HUBER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.50

10 17.20

2Lz
2F+2T+SEQ 2.400.00 00 00-12.402
2Lo 1.40-0.10 00-10-11.503
CCoSp1 2.001000-10.002.004

1002 3.27-10.173.105 SpSq3
-2-1-1-2 1.10-1-0.401.506 LSp1

7 2.82 -0.60 -2 2.220 -2 -2 -2x2F+2Lo+SEQ
8 0.88 0.00 0 0.880 0 0 0x1A
9 2.29 -0.60 -2 1.69-3 -2 -2 -2x2S+2T+SEQ

10 1.70 0.00 -3 1.700 0 0 0FCSp1
20.09 18.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.75
2.25

3.50 2.75 2.50 2.25
3.25 1.75 2.00 1.75
3.50 2.00 2.25 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
1.83
2.17

Choreography 2.00 3.50 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.17
Interpretation 2.00 3.25 2.00 2.25 1.751.60 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.9033.03ZOENatascha BANTEL 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.20

11 18.13

2Lz+2T
1A 0.800.00 00 00-10.802
LSp1 1.30-0.20 -100-1-21.503
2F 0.70-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.704

0000 1.5000.001.505 2Lo
-100-1 1.50-1-0.201.706 FCSp1

7 3.10 0.17 -1 3.271 0 0 1SpSq3
8 3.30 -0.10 -1 3.200 0 0 -1x2S+2T+1T
9 0.66 -0.23 -3 0.43-3 -2 -2 -2x2Lz<

10 2.00 -1.00 -3 1.00-3 -3 -2 -3CCoSp1
19.46 16.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.50

3.50 2.50 2.25 2.75
3.00 2.25 1.75 2.25
3.25 2.50 1.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.08
2.25

Choreography 1.75 3.50 2.50 2.00 2.501.60 2.33
Interpretation 1.50 3.25 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.13

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.2932.55KUSAlice HÜRZELER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.30

12 18.26

2Lz
2Lo 1.500.00 00 0001.502
1A 0.800.00 000000.803
2F< 0.20-3-3-30-3-0.300.504

0000 1.7000.001.705 FSSp1
-2-2-20 2.70-2-0.603.306 x2Lo+2Lo

7 2.09 0.00 0 2.090 0 0 0x2Lz
8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1
9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1

10 1.70 -0.50 -2 1.200 -2 -1 -2FCSp1
17.29 15.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.25
1.75

3.00 2.50 2.25 2.50
2.50 2.25 2.00 2.75
3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.42
2.33
2.25

Choreography 1.75 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.501.60 2.33
Interpretation 1.75 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.251.60 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.26

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.3732.37ZOESarah ZOLLINGER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -0.20 -1 -2 0 0 -1 2.10

13 16.00

2Lz+1T
2F 0.70-1.00 -3-3 -30-31.702
FCSp1 1.60-0.10 001-1-11.703
CoSp2 2.10000000.002.104

-1-1-1-1 1.13-1-0.301.435 x2S
0000 0.8800.000.886 x1A

7 2.09 -0.10 -1 1.990 0 -1 0x2Lo+1T
8 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 1x2F
9 3.10 0.00 -1 3.102 0 0 0SpSq3

10 2.00 -0.10 -1 1.900 0 0 -1CCoSp1
19.17 17.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.50
1.25
1.75

3.00 2.50 2.00 2.50
2.75 1.75 1.75 1.75
3.00 2.25 1.75 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
1.75
1.92

Choreography 1.50 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.001.60 2.17
Interpretation 1.75 2.75 2.00 1.75 1.751.60 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.1831.90WINAngelina GREST 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30

14 15.72

2S
2F 1.40-0.30 0-1 -1-1-11.702
FCoSp1 1.50-0.20 00-1-1-21.703
1Lz+1Lo+2Lo 2.600000-20.002.604

---- 0.00-0.000.005 SSp
0000 2.30-10.002.306 SpSq2

7 1.98 -0.30 -2 1.68-1 -1 -1 -1x2T+2Lo<
8 1.87 -0.30 -1 1.57-1 -1 0 -1x2F
9 2.53 -0.20 -1 2.330 0 -1 -1x1A+2Lo

10 2.50 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2
18.48 17.18

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.50

2.75 2.50 2.25 2.00
2.50 2.00 2.00 1.50
2.00 2.50 1.75 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.25
1.83
1.83

Choreography 1.50 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.001.60 2.08
Interpretation 1.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.751.60 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.72

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.2731.14DUBSarah GROB 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70

15 15.87

2F
2Lz 1.70-0.20 00 -1-1-11.902
CCoSp1 1.90-0.10 -100-112.003
SpSq2 2.30000100.002.304

-2-2-2-3 2.70-2-0.603.305 x2Lo+2Lo
0000 1.70-10.001.706 FCSp1

7 2.09 -0.60 -2 1.49-2 -1 -2 -2x2Lz
8 1.85 0.00 0 1.850 0 0 1x1A+2S+SEQ
9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2T

10 1.70 -0.20 -1 1.50-1 -1 0 0CSSp1
19.97 17.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.50

3.00 2.25 2.00 2.50
2.75 2.00 1.50 1.50
2.50 1.75 1.75 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
1.75
2.00

Choreography 1.75 3.00 2.00 1.75 2.001.60 1.92
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 1.50 1.75 1.751.60 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.87

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.5731.11YVEMélanie GRAF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.20

16 16.54

2Lz+2Lo
FCSp1 1.60-0.10 00 -10-11.702
2F+2Lo 3.200.00 0000-13.203
1A+2S+SEQ 1.680000-10.001.684

-2-2-10 1.50-2-0.502.005 CCoSp1
-1000 1.70-2-0.101.806 SpSq1

7 0.66 -0.30 -3 0.36-1 -3 -3 -3x2Lz<
8 1.43 -0.50 -2 0.93-3 -1 -1 -2x2T
9 1.50 -0.10 -1 1.400 0 0 -1SSp2

17.37 15.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.75
2.25

2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50
2.75 1.75 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.42
1.92
2.00

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.00 2.001.60 2.08
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.00 1.75 1.751.60 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.54

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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